

ICFAI University Jharkhand introduces Entrepreneurship in all of its programs

Ranchi, November 22, 2013

ICFAI University Jharkhand held its 10th Academic Council meeting at its Ashok Nagar campus.

Briefing about the discussions, Prof ORS Rao, Vice Chancellor highlighted that in order to inculcate entrepreneurship skills among the students, the University decided to include Entrepreneurship Development Course in all of its programs (BBA, BCA, BTech and MBA) of the University from 2014-15 academic year.

"It will encourage and equip the students to start their businesses, rather than looking for a job", added Prof Rao. "Even if a student does not start a business, it will help him to work in an entrepreneurial way, in the organisation, taking ownership of the role assigned".

"In order to facilitate diploma holders pursue B Tech Program, the University decided to admit the eligible diploma holders in second year of B Tech. program", added Dr BM Singh, Registrar.

Members of the Academic Council attended this meeting.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008. The University was empowered by UGC vide its letter dated 1st Dec2009 to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956.

IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.

IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include Ph.D Programme (Part-time) in Management, MBA, B Tech, BBA & BCA. Besides excellent infrastructure like well furnished class rooms, laboratories, workshops and library, IUJ has well qualified and experienced faculty members.

Special features of IUJ programs include Contemporary curriculum, Summer Internships with industry, Live projects, Technology Enhanced Learning and Campus placement assistance. IUJ offers fee concessions to students domiciled in Jharkhand, besides merit scholarships to meritorious students.

More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at <u>www.iujharkhand.edu.in</u>.